A BYLAW OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BLUCHER, NO. 343 TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES

WHEREAS the Rural Municipality of Blucher, No. 343, pursuant to Section 214.1 (2) of the Rural Municipality Act, desires to provide fire protection service to the residents of the following municipalities:

Village of Bradwell
Village of Clavet
Village of Elstow
Rural Municipality of Morris, No. 312
Rural Municipality of Dundurn, No. 314
Rural Municipality of Corman Park, No. 344
Rural Municipality of Aberdeen, No. 373

AND WHEREAS the Rural Municipality of Blucher, No. 343, pursuant to Section 214.1 (2) of the Rural Municipality Act, desires to provide fire protection service to the residents of the Rural Municipality of Blucher, No. 343 by entering into an agreement with the following municipalities:

Village of Bradwell Village of Clavet Rural Municipality of Morris, No. 312 Rural Municipality of Dundurn, No. 314 Rural Municipality of Aberdeen, No. 373

AND WHEREAS the terms of such association to be performed by each of the said municipalities have been set out in the said attached agreement to this Bylaw, and have been confirmed by Bylaw of each of the said municipalities.

NOW THEREFORE, the Rural Municipality of Blucher, No. 343 in the Province of Saskatchewan, hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. It shall be lawful for the Rural Municipality of Blucher, No. 343 to enter into the said agreement with the said municipalities for the purpose as stated in the agreement to be incorporated as Schedule "A" to this Bylaw and forms part hereof and for the fees as stated and incorporated as Schedule "B" to this Bylaw and forms part hereof.
- 2. The Reeve and Administrator are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to execute the said agreement on behalf of the Rural Municipality of Blucher, No. 343 and to attach the corporate seal of the Rural Municipality of Blucher, No. 343 thereto and to do or cause to be done, all acts, matters and things which may be necessary for the due performance and fulfillment of the terms of the said agreement.
- The Bylaw shall come into force and take effect from and after the day of final passing thereof
- 4. Bylaw No's. 4-89, 7-89, 5-90, 2-91, 10-91, 12-97 are hereby repealed.

	Reeve
SEAL	
	Administrator
Certified a true copy of the bylaw adopted by resolution of the Council	
on the day of	
. 1999.	

Administrator